

WORK SESSION

June 24, 2024 10:00 AM

Albany-Dougherty Government Center 222 Pine Ave, Room 100, Albany, GA 31701

AGENDA

The public will also have access to the live meeting by accessing the Dougherty County Georgia Government Facebook page at facebook.com/Dougherty.ga.us or viewing the public government access channel (Channel 16).

- 1. Call the meeting to order by Chairman Lorenzo Heard.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Minutes.
 - a. Minutes of the June 3 Regular Meeting and June 10 Work Session.
- 4. Delegations (The Commission will hear comments on those items pertaining to Dougherty County for which a public hearing has not been held or scheduled. Please be brief, to the point, and considerate of time for others).
 - a. Angela S. Calhoun, Assistant to the Interim City Manager is present to share the Partnership Powerhouse Initiative with the Board.
 - b. Angelia Jones, Chair of the Historic Preservation Commission is present to update the Board on their request to suggest locations to place markers in the Black Historic District and identify areas described in W.E.B. DuBois's book, "The Souls of Black Folk" pertaining to Dougherty County.
- Additional Business.
 - a. Recommendation to accept the annual Cooperative Agreement with Turner Job Corps Center and Dougherty County outlining the assistance of the Dougherty County Police Department in performing law enforcement duties. Chief Kenneth Johnson will address. Action on this item is scheduled in the following Special Called Meeting.
 - b. Continued presentation and review of the proposed FY 2025 Budgets as recommended by the Finance Committee. Finance Committee Chairman Clinton Johnson, Acting County Administrator Barry Brooks, and Interim Finance Director Amy Westenfeld will address. See Budget Books. *Action on this item is scheduled in the following Special Called Meeting.*

- 6. Updates from the Acting County Administrator.
 - a. **REMINDER** There will be a Special Called Meeting following the Work Session.
- 7. Updates from the County Attorney.
- 8. Updates from the County Commission.
- 9. Adjourn.

Dougherty County's Vision Statement

Dougherty County will be a committed leader in sustaining a high quality of life by partnering with citizens, businesses, and other government agencies to make this a community of choice for living, working, and leisure activities.

Dougherty County's Mission Statement

To improve the quality of life for all our citizens by being accessible and good stewards of our resources while delivering cost-effective, responsive, services with integrity, fairness, and friendliness.

Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities are required to contact the ADA Coordinator at 229-431-2121 promptly to allow the County to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.